10/10/2888 86:35 5059822047 PAGE 81
KELLAJ1JN" AND
' , h L L L \ N I \ ,
Attorney at Law
7906 Gonzales Rd
Santa Fe, New Mexico
87501
Telephone 505-982-4285

UL or lol no Scclion Townslup Range LotIdn Feet from tiie North/South line Feet from the East/Westline County'
Ad ditional Well Information
1 1 Work Type Code
p
" Well Type Code
0
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Tme Code
ST Y
M Ground Level Elevation
3527'
" Multiple
Y
" Proposed Depth
7200'
l* Formation
D r i n k a r d
" Contractor
TBD
0 1 Spud Dale
05/15/2008
Depth to Groundwater Distancefronmearestfresh water well Distance fromnearestsurfacewater
Pit. Liner Synthetic d milsthick Clay L
Closed-Loop System H
Pit Volume bbls Dr i l l ingMethod.
Fresh Writer [Xl Rrine • Diesel/DI-hnsed F l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size CasingSize Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 1627' 850 Sxs Poz C Surface
7 7/8" 5 12" 17# 7750' 1450 Sxs Cl.C&Hb Surface
: ' Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additionalsheets if necessary
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. plans to recomplete lo the Drinkard and Tubb formations per the attached procedure.
A current well-bore diagram is also attached for your review.
These pools were pre-approved by NMOCD Division Order PC-1108.
Please note that per PC-1108, form C-103 will be submitted in accordance with NMOCD's 19.15.5.303 (C)(3)(b).
Begsnit J&xpim t Yeairs From Approval
EJaie Unless Drttte Underway
;ana cor " 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true ana complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines H , a general permit , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan LJ.
Printed name Linda Good (7^)C+Jb
Title. Reg. Compl. Spec.
E-mail Address linda.good@chk.com
Date 05/12/2008 Phone. (405)767-4275 Conditions of Approval Approval to drill & test all new zones
separate, but cannot produce Downhole commingle until DHC
is approved in Hobbs District office according to R-11363 j
Chesapeake
i f v r ' c r
Current Wellbore Schematic
DUNCAN 19-1
Field: DK ABO
County: LEA
State: NEW MEXICO
Elevation: GL 3,527.00 KB 3,542.00
KB Height: 15.00
Location: SEC 19, 20S-39E, 600 FNL & 500 FEL
Spud Date: 5/4/2003
Initial Compl. Date:
API#: 3002536235
CHK Property #: 891142
1st Prod Date: 6/6/2003
PBTD: Original Hole - 7655.0
TD: 7,750.0
Page 1/1 Report Printed: 5/9/2008
Dist r ic t !
1625 N. French Dr., Ilohhs, NM 88240
District 11
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia,NM 88210
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Altec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505